Grade

03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03

Category

State: COLORADO

DISTRICT SIZE

300 or less

301 - 600

601 - 1200

1201 - 6000

6001 - 25000

25001 or more

GENDER

Female

Male

Data invalid or not provided
RACE / ETHNICITY

Hispanic or Latino
American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
White

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Two or more races

Data invalid or not provided
PRIMARY DISABILITY

None

Limited intellectual capacity
Emotional disability
Specific learning disability
Hearing disability

Visual disability

Physical disability
Speech/language disability
Deaf-blind

Multiple disabilities

Autism

Traumatic brain injury
Orthopedic Impairment
Other Health Impairment
Data invalid or not provided
ACCOMMODATIONS

None

Total N N Unsat
2014 2014

1400 240

<16 -
<16 -
<16 -
39 5
103 26
1250 206

697 76
702 164
<16 -

1390 237
<16 -
<16 -
<16 -
<16 -
<16 -
<16 -
<16 -

1305 186
<16 -
<16 -
53 31
<16 -
<16 -
<16 -
27 11
<16 -
<16 -
<16 -
<16 -
<16 -
<16 -
<16 -

1184 162

% Unsat
2014

17

N Part Prof
2014

315

% Part Prof
2014

23

N Prof
2014

563

% Prof
2014

40

N Adv
2014
276

248

190

% Adv
2014
20

% Prof
Adv
60

N No
Score

% No
Score



03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03

Braille version

Large-print version
Teacher-read directions only
Scribe

Signing

Assistive technology
Extended timing used

Oral script

Appr. nonstandard accomm.
GROUP

IEP

504 Plan

Title 1

Migrant

Immigrant

Oct New to School

In School con't enrolled 1 yr
In District con't enrolled 1 yr
In CO con't enrolled 3 yrs
Homeless

GT-Lang. Arts

GT-Math

GT-Both

GT-Other

LANGUAGE BACKGROUND
English

Spanish

Other

ENGLISH PROFICIENCY

Not applicable

NEP

LEP

FEP

PHLOTE

FELL

ELL PROGRAM - BILINGUAL
Yes

Monitored Y1

Monitored Y2

Exited Y3+

Choice

ELL PROGRAM - ESL

<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
84
137
<16

95
<16
1221
<16
55
73
1092
1236
185
36
<16
<16
<16
<16

<16
1394
<16

<16
279
1105
<16
<16
<16

480
<16
<16
<16
<16

231
267

462
522



03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03

04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04

Yes

Monitored Y1

Monitored Y2

Exited Y3+

Choice

FREE/REDUCED LUNCH STATUS
Free/Reduced Lunch

Free/Reduced Lunch (Not Eligible)
NO SCORES REPORTED BY CATEGORY
Unable to test due to language
Taking CoAlt Assessment**

Parental refusal

Test not completed

Student withdrew before completion**
Extreme frustration

Nonapproved accomm/modification
Misadministration

District ed. services

Test is invalid: Incomplete

State: COLORADO

DISTRICT SIZE

300 or less

301 - 600

601 - 1200

1201 - 6000

6001 - 25000

25001 or more

GENDER

Female

Male

Data invalid or not provided
RACE / ETHNICITY

Hispanic or Latino
American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
White

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Two or more races

Data invalid or not provided
PRIMARY DISABILITY

906
<16
<16
<16
<16

1320
78

<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16

155

<16

<16

<16
21
36
91

71
84
<16

154
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16

225
15



04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04

None

Limited intellectual capacity
Emotional disability
Specific learning disability
Hearing disability

Visual disability

Physical disability
Speech/language disability
Deaf-blind

Multiple disabilities

Autism

Traumatic brain injury
Orthopedic Impairment
Other Health Impairment
Data invalid or not provided
ACCOMMODATIONS

None

Braille version

Large-print version
Teacher-read directions only
Scribe

Signing

Assistive technology
Extended timing used

Oral script

Appr. nonstandard accomm.
GROUP

IEP

504 Plan

Title 1

Migrant

Immigrant

Oct New to School

In School con't enrolled 1 yr
In District con't enrolled 1 yr
In CO con't enrolled 3 yrs
Homeless

GT-Lang. Arts

GT-Math

GT-Both

GT-Other

LANGUAGE BACKGROUND

151
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16

82
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16
<16

27

41
<16

<16
<16
124
<16
42
72
26
34
<16
17
<16
<16
<16
<16



04 English <16
04 Spanish 152
04 Other <16
04 Not applicable <16
04 NEP 128
04 LEP 18
04 FEP <16
04 PHLOTE <16
04 FELL <16
04 Yes 16
04 Monitored Y1 <16
04 Monitored Y2 <16
04 Exited Y3+ <16
04 Choice <16
04 Yes 132
04 Monitored Y1 <16
04 Monitored Y2 <16
04 Exited Y3+ <16
04 Choice <16
04 Free/Reduced Lunch 127
04 Free/Reduced Lunch (Not Eligible) 28
04 Unable to test due to language <16
04 Taking CoAlt Assessment** <16
04 Parental refusal <16
04 Test not completed <16
04 Student withdrew before completion** <16
04 Extreme frustration <16
04 Nonapproved accomm/modification <16
04 Misadministration <16
04 District ed. services <16
04 Test is invalid: Incomplete <16




